SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4821/2023

SURESH KUMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.31255/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4822/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No.39939/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 4823/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No.31723/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 4824/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No.36264/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 4825/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No.33370/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 01-05-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mritunjay Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mrs. Vimal Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Binisa Mohanty, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP (C)Nos. 4821/2023,4824/2023 and 4825/2023

Ld. counsel for respondent Nos.1 to 3 has filed only Memo of appearance. Four weeks' time is granted for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

SLP(C)Nos.4822/2023 and 4823/2023

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of

the unserved respondent No.3.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 and 2 but none has entered appearance.

-2-

List again on 17.7.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar