# .ecourtsındıa.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

### **ITEM 26**

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 13888/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-08-2022 in RFA No. 820/2020 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

RAMPAT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

### **VERSUS**

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

( IA NO.91657/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA NO.91667/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES )

### ITEM 60

SLP (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 13882/2023 (IA No.93927/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.93931/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES )

### WITH

Diary No(s). 13892/2023 (IV-B) (IA No.97124/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.97126/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 14346/2023 (IV-B) (IA NO.95305/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.95306/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 15-05-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

### CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mritunjay Kumar Sinha, AOR Ms. Binisa Mohanty, Adv. Mrs. Vimal Sinha, Adv.

# For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following 0 R D E R  $\,$ 

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable four weeks.

Tag along with SLP (CIVIL) No. 4821/2023.

(Geeta Ahuja) Assistant Registrar-cum-PS (Beena Jolly) Court Master